MP10-1505 MP10-1505 MP10-24.99		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENPOF CO Patient and Tradem	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	10121201		·
	of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Mike Lee</u>	
Laser Line Technology C	o., Ltd.,	Name: Mike Lee	
represented by: Kuo-Shi	h Lee	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? 🗋 Yes 📮 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗹 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 2F, No. 380, Hua-Cheng F	load
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Hsin-Chuang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan	
Other		City: Taipei Hsien State: Taiwarzıp: 2	42
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q I	
		5,539,990 Patented on: July 30, 1996	
	Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Mike Lee</u>	whom correspondence	Patented on: July 30, 1996	
concerning document should t	whom correspondence	Patented on: July 30, 1996	
concerning document should t Name: <u>Mike Lee</u>	whom correspondence	Patented on: July 30, 1996 Lached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should t Name: <u>Mike Lee</u>	whom correspondence	Patented on: July 30, 1996 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should t Name: <u>Mike Lee</u> Internal Address:	whom correspondence be mailed:	Patented on: July 30, 1996 lached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Í
concerning document should t Name: <u>Mike Lee</u>	whom correspondence be mailed:	Patented on: July 30, 1996 lached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should t Name: <u>Mike Lee</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P. 0. BO</u> Taipei, Taiwan	whom correspondence be mailed:	Patented on: July 30, 1996	
concerning document should t Name: <u>Mike Lee</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P. 0. BO</u> Taipei, Taiwan City: <u>Taipei</u>	whom correspondence be mailed: 0x 55-1670, State:Taiwan ZIP: 104	Patented on: July 30, 1996 Lached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	i t acco
Concerning document should to Name: <u>Mike Lee</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P. 0. BO</u> Taipei, Taiwan <u>City: Taipei</u> /1999 TTEW11 00000091 5539990	whom correspondence be mailed: 0X 55-1670, 	Patented on: July 30, 1996 Lached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
concerning document should to Name: Mike Lee Internal Address:	whom correspondence be mailed: 0x 55-1670, 	Patented on: July 30, 1996 Lached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Concerning document should to Name: <u>Mike Lee</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>P. 0. BO</u> Taipei, Taiwan <u>City: Taipei</u> 1/1999 TTUN11 00000091 5539990 1:58140.00 9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence be mailed: 0x 55-1670, 	Patented on: July 30, 1996	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, to wit: Laser Line Technology Co., Ltd., represented by: Kuo-Shih Lee, of: No. 51, B1, Lung-Bin Road, Sanchung, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Mike Lee,

of: 2F, No. 380, Hua-Cheng Road, Hsin-Chuang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

(hereinafter designed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Three-Dimensional optical levelling, plumbing and angle-calibrating instrument

Patent No. 5,539,990, Patented on: July 30, 1996

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned and legal representatives, and without further remuneration in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated under my signature:

ABSIGNOR:

Laser Line Technology Co., Ltd.

Shih Lee

Name: Kuo-Shih Lee, President

signed pa: Sept. 10, 1999

RECORDED: 11/24/1999